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DEED OF LOAN AND GUARANTEE

THIS DEED ON LOAN is made the 7 " dayof  AEUST 201

BETWEEN: Deepak Prakash & Krishnaveni Naidu As Trustee For Kreeda
Superannuation Fund of 18 Bearcat Court Bray Park in the state of Queensland
(> the Lender™

AND: Biddappa Subbiah of Boondal. Brisbane in the
state of Queensland (“the Borrower™)
RECITALS

A. The Borrower has previously requested the Lender to lend and advance the
sum of TWENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS -$20 000.00
(“the Loan Monies™) to the Borrower.

B. The Borrower has agreed to guarantee repayment of the Loan Monies and
interest as herein provided to the Lender upon the terms of the guarantee

hereto annexed marked “A”.

C. The Lender lent and advanced the Loan Monies to the Borrower
on |57 day of August 2011.

AGREEMENT

I~ The Borrower acknowledges having received the Loan Monies from the
Lenderon  Ist day of August 2011.

2. The Borrower will pay interest to the Lender at the rate of ten per cent ( 10%)
per annum calculated on the Loan Monies or on so much thereof as shall be
owing by the Borrower to the Lender from time to time, such interest to be
paid quarterly(3 months).

(78}

The term of this loan is for a period no more than Syears from the date of this
deed.

4. The Loan Monies and any interest owing hereunder shall also become due and
payable to the Lender upon death of the Borrower or if a Receiver, or
Receiver and Manager, Official Manager, Trustee, Voluntary Administrator,
Provisional Liquidator or similar officer is appointed for all or any part of the
assets or undertaking of the Borrower and is not removed within twenty-eight
days.



NE3

5. The Borrower shall be entitled if it so wishes to make repayment of part or all
of the Loan Monies to the Lender from time to time before the events
mentioned in clauses 3 and 4 hereof.

6. The Borrower hereby acknowledges and agrees that in consideration of the
Lender lending and advancing the Loan Monies to the Borrower he had
guaranteed repayment of the Loan Monies and payment of interest as
aforesaid\upon the term contained in the Guarantee hereto annexed marked
GSA‘?

SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED
by  Biddappa Subiah
in the presence of*

A Justice of the Peace / Solicitor

- ___”e"_—
d T
SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED

By Deepak Prakash as trustee of KREEDA SUPERANN UATION FUND in the
=2t O ARLEDA SUFERANNUATION FUND
presence of

A Justice of the Peace / Solicitor

And
/{;’(—L ')/i:: W Lot .
SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED

By Krishnaveni Naidu as trustee of KREEDA SUPERANNUATION FUND in the
presence of

A Justice of the Peace / Solicitor
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TO: Deepak Prakash & Krishnaveni Naidu As Trustee For Kreeda

Superannuation Fund of 18 Bearcat Court Bray Park in the state of
Queensland.

I: Biddappa Subiah of in the state of Queensland.

IN CONSIDERATION of you lending to Biddappa Subiah (“the Borrower™) the
amount of the Loan Monies referred to in the Deed of Loan annexed hereto and executing
such Deed DO HEREBY GUARANTEE the punctual and faithful performance and
observance by the Borrower of the terms of the said Deed of Loan and of all the
Borrower’s obligations whatsoever to you while any monies remain owing to you under
the Deed of Loan AND I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE that this Guarantee shall be a
continuing security and shall not be affected or avoided in any way by any agreement or
arrangement made between you and the Borrower or by any alterations of variations to
the rights or obligations of any of the said Deed of Loan or by the granting of any time or
other indulgence or forbearance by you to the Borrower of any other thing whatsoever
which under the law relating to sureties would but for this provision affect or avoid this
guarantee and whether any of the aforesaid matters occur whether with or without my
consent AND I FURTHER AGREE THAT you shall be at liberty to regard me in all
respect as a principal party and shall not be obliged to take action first against the
Borrower AND THAT my obligations hereunder shall not merge or be deemed to have -
been merged in any judgment obtained by you against the Borrower AND THAT I shall
remain liable to you in terms of this Guarantee notwithstanding that you may in the
meantime obtain judgment against the Borrower.

My liability under this Guarantee shall not be discharged until all terms of the said Loan
Agreement have been faithfully performed and observed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF these present have been executed
this day of 2011.

SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED
by the said Biddappa Subiah in the presence of:



KREEDA SUPER FUND

LOAN REPAYMENT SCHEDULE

Biddappa Subbiah

Interest | R'pment

Open Balance 10% Closing Balance interest pa 1
31/08/2011 20,000.00 166.67 - 20,166.67 2
30/09/2011 20,166.67 168.06 - 20,334.72 3
31/10/2011 20,334.72 169.46 |- 500.00 20,004.18 4
30/11/2011 20,004.18 166.70 - 20,170.88 5
31/12/2011 20,170.88 168.09 - 20,338.97 6
31/01/2012 20,338.97 169.49 |- 800.00 19,708.46 7
29/02/2012 19,708.46 164.24 |-1,000.00 18,872.70 8
31/03/2012 18,872.70 157.27 19,029.97 9
30/04/2012 19,029.97 158.58 - 19,188.55 10
31/05/2012 19,188.55 159.90 - 19,348.46 11
30/06/2012 19,348.46 161.24 - 19,509.70 1,809.70 |Yr2012 |12
31/07/2012 19,509.70 162.58 - 19,672.28 13
31/08/2012 19,672.28 163.94 - 19,836.21 14
30/09/2012 19,836.21 165.30 - 20,001.51 15
31/10/2012 20,001.51 166.68 |- 500.00 19,668.19 16
30/11/2012 19,668.19 163.90 - 19,832.10 17
31/12/2012 19,832.10 165.27 |-1,400.00 18,597.36 18
31/01/2013 18,597.36 154.98 - 18,752.34 19
28/02/2013 18,752.34 156.27 - 18,908.61 20
31/03/2013 18,908.61 157.57 |-4,000.00 15,066.18 21
30/04/2013 15,066.18 125.55 - 15,191.73 22
31/05/2013 15,191.73 126.60 - 15,318.33 23
30/06/2013 15,318.33 127.65 - 15,445.98 1,836.29 |Yr 2013 | 24
31/07/2013 15,445.98 128.72 - 15,674.70 25
31/08/2013 15,674.70 129.79 - 15,704.49 26
30/09/2013 15,704.49 130.87 - 15,835.36 27
31/10/2013 15,835.36 131.96 - 15,967.32 28
30/11/2013 15,967.32 133.06 - 16,100.38 29
31/12/2013 16,100.38 134.17 - 16,234.55 30
31/01/2014 16,234.55 135.29 - 16,369.84 31
28/02/2014 16,369.84 136.42 - 16,506.26 32
31/03/2014 16,506.26 137.55 - 16,643.81 33
30/04/2014 16,643.81 138.70 - 16,782.51 34
31/05/2014 16,782.51 139.85 - 16,922.36 35
30/06/2014 16,922.36 141.02 - 17,063.38 1,617.40 |Yr 2014 | 36
31/07/2014 17,063.38 142.19 - 17,205.58 37
31/08/2014 17,205.58 143.38 - 17,348.96 38
30/09/2014 17,348.96 144.57 - 17,493.53 39
31/10/2014 17,493.53 145.78 - 17,639.31 40
30/11/2014 17,639.31 146.99 - 17,786.30 41
31/12/2014 17,786.30 148.22 |-4,500.00 13,434.52 42
31/01/2015 13,434.52 111.95 - 13,546.48 43
28/02/2015 13,546.48 112.89 - 13,659.36 44
31/03/2015 13,659.36 113.83 - 13,773.19 45
30/04/2015 13,773.19 114.78 - 13,887.97 46
31/05/2015 13,887.97 115.73 - 14,003.70 47
30/06/2015 14,003.70 116.70 - 14,120.40 1,657.02 |Yr 2015 | 48
31/07/2015 14,120.40 117.67 - 14,238.07 49
31/08/2015 14,238.07 118.65 - 14,356.72 50
30/09/2015 14,356.72 119.64 - 14,476.36 51
31/10/2015 14,476.36 120.64 - 14,597.00 52
30/11/2015 14,597.00 121.64 - 14,718.64 53
31/12/2015 14,718.64 122.66 - 14,841.29 54
31/01/2016 14,841.29 123.68 - 14,964.97 55
29/02/2016 14,964.97 124.71 - 15,089.68 56
31/03/2016 15,089.68 125.75 - 15,215.43 57
30/04/2016 15,215.43 126.80 - 15,342.22 58
31/05/2016 15,342.22 127.85 15,470.07 59
30/06/2016 15,470.07 128.92 15,598.99 1,478.59 |Yr 2016 | 60




31/07/2016 15,598.99 129.99 15,728.98 61
31/08/2016 15,728.98 131.07 15,860.06 62
30/09/2016 15,860.06 132.17 15,992.22 63
31/10/2016 15,992.22 133.27 16,125.49 64
30/11/2016 16,125.49 134.38 16,259.87 65
31/12/2016 16,259.87 135.50 16,395.37 66
31/01/2017 16,395.37 136.63 16,532.00 67
28/02/2017 16,532.00 137.77 16,669.76 68
31/03/2017 16,669.76 138.91 16,808.68 69
30/04/2017 16,808.68 140.07 16,948.75 70
31/05/2017 16,948.75 141.24 17,089.99 71
30/06/2017 17,089.99 142.42 17,232.41 1,633.42 72




Day of Sep 2018

al kash - As Trustee For Kreeda SuperAnnuation Fund of

Bray state of Queensland

(** the Lender" )
AND

Chelvam Sabapathy of Homebush. Sydney

the state of New South W ales (""the Borrower

RECITALS

the sum

A. The Borrower has previously requested the Lender to lend and advance
of TEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED - $10900/

("the Loan Monies") 1o the Borrower

reed to guarantee repayment of the Loan Monies and

B. The Borrower has
s herein proyided (o the Lender upon  the terms of the guarantee

ere to annexed marked "A

C. The Lender lent and ady anced the Loan Monies to the Bomowel

on 12" Day of Sep 2018

AGREEV]

' from the

I li!fu[‘; Borrower :i:l!wu\n\n"lt-{ﬁ})yak: having received the Loan Monies

Lender on the 12* Dav of Sep 2018

The Bomower will pay interest to the Lend er al the LAc of len per cent 1!‘?1'4.4”91'“

anmum: caleulated on the Loan Monies or on s much thereol as shall  be owine by

the Borrower 1o the Lender f{rom {me (0 ume, such interest 1o he w\:m‘.}! Y early

Ihe term of this loan is for a period no more than 7 vears from  the date
P

this deed

the Loan Monies and any interest owing here under s hall also become clue and.
payable to the Lender upon death of the Borrower or if a Receis o)
Recerver and Manager. Official Manager, Trustee. or similar alicer 1S appointed
for all ar any part of the assets or undertaking of the Bormower and is not removed

with in twentv-elght days

The Borrower shall“be entitied if it o wishes © make repayment of part or all of

the Loan Monies to the Lender from time 0 Umc betore the events mentioned in
clauses 3 and 4 hereof

Ihe Borrower hereby acknowledges and agrees that in consideration of the Lende)
lending. and advaneing the Loan Monies to the Bommower he had guaranteed
repayment of the Loan Monies and pavment of interest as aforesaid upon the term

contained n the Guarantee herelo annexed marked A




AND DELIVERED
as trustee of KREEDA SUPERANNUATION FUND i the

L
A Justice of the Peace/ Solicitor
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Queensland

I:  Chelvam Sabapathy of Homebush Sydney, in the state

IN CONSIDERAT
ount ofthe fonie d
ecutng such De D Y _GU . the punctual and faithful

performance and observance by the Bomowe ed of Loan and

of all the Borrower s obligations whatsoever to you while any monies rema
Deed of Loan AND THEREBY ACKNQ' .EDGE that this Guara
g security »m be aft >
ment made between you and the Borrower or by any alierations

O
;s or obligations of jm of the said Deed of Loan or by the
vou to the Borrower of any other
would but for thiS provision affect or
my consent AND [ F THAT you shall be at liberty to regard
me in ':{"’K#‘ﬂl"l’i‘ 4 princip ; ,. mm §L;e'{¢;i;pﬂﬁ;§4;(€[ to take action fist &
the Borroy AND T 0b [ hereunder shall not merge or be deemed to
AND THAT 1

My liability under this Guarantee shall not be disch d until all terms of the said Loan
Agreement have been faithfully performed and observed

IN WITNESS WHEREQE these present have been executed
This 12% Day of Sep 2018

(

SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED

by the said Chelvam Sabapathy in the presence of




KREEDA SUPER FUND

LOAN REPAYMENT SCHEDULE

Chelvam Sabapathy

Interest paid

drawdown | Open Balance 10% Closing Balance

Apr-17 1 8,000.00 66.67 8,066.67
May-17 2 8,066.67 67.22 8,133.89
Jun-17 3 8,133.89 67.78 8,201.67
Jul-17 4 8,201.67 68.35 8,270.02

Aug-17 5 8,270.02 68.92 8,338.94
Sep-17 6 8,338.94 69.49 8,408.43
Oct-17 7 8,408.43 70.07 8,478.50
Nov-17 8 8,478.50 70.65 8,549.15
Dec-17 9 8,549.15 71.24 8,620.39
Jan-18 10 8,620.39 71.84 8,692.23
Feb-18 11 8,692.23 72.44 8,764.67
Mar-18 12 8,764.67 73.04 8,837.70
Apr-18 13 8,837.70 73.65 8,911.35
May-18 14 8,911.35 74.26 8,985.61
Jun-18 15 8,985.61 74.88 9,060.49
Jul-18 16 9,060.49 75.50 9,136.00

Aug-18 17 900.00 10,036.00 83.63 10,119.63
Sep-18 18 2000.00 12,119.63 101.00 12,220.63
Oct-18 19 12,220.63 101.84 12,322.47
Nov-18 20 12,322.47 102.69 12,425.15
Dec-18 21 12,425.15 103.54 12,528.70
Jan-19 22 12,528.70 104.41 12,633.10
Feb-19 23 12,633.10 105.28 12,738.38
Mar-19 24 12,738.38 106.15 12,844.53
Apr-19 25 12,844.53 107.04 12,951.57
May-19 26 12,951.57 107.93 13,059.50
Jun-19 27 13,059.50 108.83 13,168.33
Jul-19 28 13,168.33 109.74 13,278.06

Aug-19 29 13,278.06 110.65 13,388.71
Sep-19 30 13,388.71 111.57 13,500.29
Oct-19 31 13,500.29 112.50 13,612.79
Nov-19 32 13,612.79 113.44 13,726.23
Dec-19 33 13,726.23 114.39 13,840.61
Jan-20 34 13,840.61 115.34 13,955.95
Feb-20 35 13,955.95 116.30 14,072.25
Mar-20 36 14,072.25 117.27 14,189.52
Apr-20 37 14,189.52 118.25 14,307.77
May-20 38 14,307.77 119.23 14,427.00
Jun-20 39 14,427.00 120.22 14,547.22
Jul-20 40 14,547.22 121.23 14,668.45

Aug-20 41 14,668.45 122.24 14,790.69
Sep-20 42 14,790.69 123.26 14,913.94
Oct-20 43 14,913.94 124.28 15,038.23
Nov-20 44 15,038.23 125.32 15,163.55
Dec-20 45 15,163.55 126.36 15,289.91
Jan-21 46 15,289.91 127.42 15,417.32
Feb-21 47 15,417.32 128.48 15,545.80
Mar-21 48 15,545.80 129.55 15,675.35
Apr-21 49 15,675.35 130.63 15,805.98
May-21 50 15,805.98 131.72 15,937.69
Jun-21 51 15,937.69 132.81 16,070.51
Jul-21 52 16,070.51 133.92 16,204.43

Aug-21 53 16,204.43 135.04 16,339.47
Sep-21 54 16,339.47 136.16 16,475.63
Oct-21 55 16,475.63 137.30 16,612.93
Nov-21 56 16,612.93 138.44 16,751.37
Dec-21 57 16,751.37 139.59 16,890.96
Jan-22 58 16,890.96 140.76 17,031.72
Feb-22 59 17,031.72 141.93 17,173.65
Mar-22 60 17,173.65 143.11 17,316.76
Apr-22 61 17,316.76 144.31 17,461.07
May-22 62 17,461.07 145.51 17,606.58
Jun-22 63 17,606.58 146.72 17,753.30




Jul-22 64 17,753.30 147.94 17,901.24
Aug-22 65 17,901.24 149.18 18,050.42
Sep-22 66 18,050.42 150.42 18,200.84
Oct-22 67 18,200.84 1561.67 18,352.52
Nov-22 68 18,352.52 1562.94 18,505.45
Dec-22 69 18,505.45 154.21 18,659.67
Jan-23 70 18,659.67 155.50 18,815.16
Feb-23 71 18,815.16 156.79 18,971.96
Mar-23 72 18,971.96 158.10 19,130.06
Apr-23 73 19,130.06 159.42 19,289.47
May-23 74 19,289.47 160.75 19,450.22
Jun-23 75 19,450.22 162.09 19,612.30

Jul-23 76 19,612.30 163.44 19,775.74
Aug-23 77 19,775.74 164.80 19,940.54
Sep-23 78 19,940.54 166.17 20,106.71
Oct-23 79 20,106.71 167.56 20,274.26
Nov-23 80 20,274.26 168.95 20,443.22
Dec-23 81 20,443.22 170.36 20,613.58
Jan-24 82 20,613.58 171.78 20,785.36
Feb-24 83 20,785.36 173.21 20,958.57
Mar-24 84 20,958.57 174.65 21,133.22
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DEED OF LOAN AND GUARANTEE

THIS DEED ON LOAN is made the 5th Day of April 2014

\/< '\\I‘G\/V\ L\) oM
BETWEEN: Deepak Prakash & Krishnaveni Naidu As Trustee For Kreeda
Superannuation Fund of 18 Bearcat Court Bray Park in the state of Queensland
(** the Lender™)

AND: Kiran Dadi of Dockside, Melbourne, Brisbane in
the state of Queensland (“the Borrower™)
RECITALS

A. The Borrower has previously requested the Lender to lend and advance the
sum of FIFTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS -$15 000.00
(¥the Loan Monies™) to the Borrower.

B. The Borrower has agreed to guarantee repayment of the Loan Monies and
interest as herein provided to the Lendet upon the terms of the guarantee
hereto annexed marked “A™.

C. The Lender lent and advanced the Loan Monies to the Borrower

on  5th Day of April 2014.

AGREEMENT

I.- The Borrower acknowledges having received the Loan Monies from the
Lenderon  Sth Day of April 2014.

2. The Borrower will pay interest to the Lender at the rate of ten per cent (10%)
per annum calculated on the Loan Monies or on so much thereof as shall be
owing by the Borrower to the Lender from time to time, such interest to be
paid quarterly(3 months).

LD

The term of this loan is for a period no more than Syears from the date of'this
deed.

4. The Loan Monies and any interest owing hereunder shall also become due and
payable to the Lender upon death of the Borrower or if a Receiver, or
Receiver and Manager, Official Manager, Trustee, Voluntary Administrator,
Provisional Liquidator or similar officer is appointed for all or any part of the
assets or undertaking of the Borrower and is not removed within twenty-eight
days.
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5. The Borrower shall be entitled if it so wishes to make repayment of part or all
of the Loan Monies to the Lender from time to time before the events
mentioned in clauses 3 and 4 hereof,

6. The Borrower hereby acknowledges and agrees that in consideration of the
Lender lending and advancing the Loan Monies to the Borrower he had
guaranteed repayment of the Loan Monies and payment of interest as
aforesaid upon the term contained in the Guarantee hereto annexed marked
i-'A?.‘

SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED
by  Kiran Dadi
in the presence of®

A Justfce of tl;e Peace / Solicitor

SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED
By Deepak Prakash as trustee of KREEDA SUPERANNUATION FUND in the
presence of y

o
LA

A Jusltice of the Peace / Solicitor

And

SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED

By Krishnaveni Naidu as trustee of KREEDA SUPERANNUATION FUND in the
presence of

S
T R I N

A Justice of the Peace / Solicitor



“A”

TO: Deepak Prakash & Krishnaveni Naidu As Trustee For Kreeda
Superannuation Fund of 18 Bearcat Court Bray Park in the state of
Queensland.

I: Kiran Dadi of in the state of Queensland.

IN CONSIDERATION of you lending to Kiran Dadi (¥the Borrower™) the amount of
the Loan Monies referred to in the Deed of Loan annexed hereto and executing such
Deed DO HEREBY GUARANTEE the punctual and faithful performance and
observance by the Borrower of the terms of the said Deed of Loan and of all the
Borrower's obligations whatsoever to you while any monies remain owing to you under
the Deed of Loan AND I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE that this Guarantee shall be a
continuing security and shall not be affected or avoided in any way by any agreement or
arrangement made between you and the Borrower or by any alterations of variations to
the rights or obligations of any of the said Deed of Loan or by the granting of any time or
other indulgence or forbearance by you to the Borrower of any other thing whatsoever
which under the law relating to sureties would but for this provision affect or avoid this
guarantee and whether any of the aforesaid matters occur whether with or without my
consent AND I FURTHER AGREE THAT you shall be at liberty to regard me in all
respect as a principal party and shall not be obliged to take action first against the
Borrower AND THAT my obligations hereunder shall hot merge or be deemed to have
been merged in any judgment obtained by you against the Borrower AND THAT I shall
remain liable to you in terms of this Guarantee notwithstanding that you may in the
meantime obtain judgment against the Borrower.

My liability under this Guarantee shall not be discharged until all terms of the said Loan
Agreement have been faithfully performed and observed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF these present have been executed
This Sth Day of April 2014.

i
A

SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED
by the said Kiran Dadi in the presence of:



| KREEDA SUPER FUND |

LOAN REPAYMENT SCHEDULE Loan start 07th April 2014
Kiran Dadi
interest
Interest | R'pment Closing Balance paid
Open Balance 10%

30/04/2014 15,000.00 95.83 - 15,095.83 1
31/05/2014 15,095.83 125.80 - 15,221.63 2
30/06/2014 15,221.63 126.85 - 15,348.48 348.48 |Yr2014 | 3
31/07/2014 15,348.48 127.90 - 15,476.38 4
31/08/2014 15,476.38 128.97 - 15,605.35 5
30/09/2014 15,605.35 130.04 - 15,735.40 6
31/10/2014 15,735.40 131.13 - 15,866.53 7
30/11/2014 15,866.53 132.22 15,998.75 8
31/12/2014 15,998.75 133.32 - 16,132.07 9
31/01/2015 16,132.07 134.43 - 16,266.50 10
28/02/2015 16,266.50 135.55 - 16,402.06 11
31/03/2015 16,402.06 136.68 - 16,538.74 12
30/04/2015 16,538.74 137.82 - 16,676.56 13
31/05/2015 16,676.56 138.97 - 16,815.54 14
30/06/2015 16,815.54 140.13 - 16,955.67 1,607.19 |Yr2015 | 15
31/07/2015 16,955.67 141.30 - 17,096.96 16
31/08/2015 17,096.96 142.47 - 17,239.44 17
30/09/2015 17,239.44 143.66 - 17,383.10 18
31/10/2015 17,383.10 144.86 - 17,527.96 19
30/11/2015 17,527.96 146.07 - 17,674.02 20
31/12/2015 17,674.02 147.28 - 17,821.31 21
31/01/2016 17,821.31 148.51 - 17,969.82 22
29/02/2016 17,969.82 149.75 - 18,119.57 23
31/03/2016 18,119.57 151.00 - 18,270.56 24
30/04/2016 18,270.56 152.25 - 18,422.82 25
31/05/2016 18,422.82 153.52 - 18,576.34 26
30/06/2016 18,576.34 154.80 - 18,731.14 1,775.48 |Yr2016 | 27
31/07/2016 18,731.14 156.09 - 18,887.24 28
31/08/2016 18,887.24 157.39 - 19,044.63 29
30/09/2016 19,044.63 158.71 - 19,203.34 30
31/10/2016 19,203.34 160.03 - 19,363.36 31
30/11/2016 19,363.36 161.36 - 19,524.73 32
31/12/2016 19,524.73 162.71 - 19,687.43 33
31/01/2017 19,687.43 164.06 - 19,851.49 34
28/02/2017 19,851.49 165.43 - 20,016.92 35
31/03/2017 20,016.92 166.81 - 20,183.73 36
30/04/2017 20,183.73 168.20 - 20,351.93 37
31/05/2017 20,351.93 169.60 - 20,521.53 38
30/06/2017 20,521.53 171.01 - 20,692.54 1,961.40 [Yr2017 | 39
31/07/2017 20,692.54 172.44 - 20,864.98 40
31/08/2017 20,864.98 173.87 - 21,038.85 41
30/09/2017 21,038.85 175.32 - 21,214.18 42
31/10/2017 21,214.18 176.78 - 21,390.96 43
30/11/2017 21,390.96 178.26 - 21,569.22 44
31/12/2017 21,569.22 179.74 - 21,748.96 45
31/01/2018 21,748.96 181.24 - 21,930.20 46
28/02/2018 21,930.20 182.75 - 22,112.96 47
31/03/2018 22,112.96 184.27 - 22,297.23 48
30/04/2018 22,297.23 185.81 - 22,483.04 49
31/05/2018 22,483.04 187.36 - 22,670.40 50
30/06/2018 22,670.40 188.92 - 22,859.32 2,166.78 2018| 51
31/07/2018 22,859.32 190.49 - 23,049.81 52
31/08/2018 23,049.81 192.08 - 23,241.90 53
30/09/2018 23,241.90 193.68 - 23,435.58 54
31/10/2018 23,435.58 195.30 - 23,630.87 55
30/11/2018 23,630.87 196.92 - 23,827.80 56
31/12/2018 23,827.80 198.56 - 24,026.36 57

1/01/2019 24,026.36 200.22 - 24,226.58 58

2/01/2019 24,226.58 201.89 - 24,428.47 59

3/01/2019 24,428.47 203.57 - 24,632.04 60
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DEED OF LOAN AND GUARANTEE

{288 ] )

THIS DEED _ON LOAN IS made the

lﬂL]L‘A"MT!{l;&‘L. D epak rakash - AS Trustee For Kreeda SuperAnnuation

18 Bearcat Court Bray Park in the stae of Queensland
(- the Lender" )
AND

Murali Sakavarapu of Newstead Brisbhane

iy ("'the Borro
the state of Queensland ("the Bo:

RECITALS

The Borrower has Previous Iy Feque sted the Lender fo lenc
sum of TEN THOUSAND - $10,000/

("the Loan mnies") to the Borrowes

The Borrower has acreed to suarantee repayment of the
Interest as herem provided to the | ender upon | Terms

here to annexed marked "A

[he Lender lent and advanced the Loan Mon i1es

O11 (3204 Dav of Nov 2016

AGREEMENT

r >, . | | ¢ - P I 9 1110
I. The Borrower knowledeges having rece 1e Loan Monies

Lender on 02% Day of Nov 2016

The Bomower will pay interest to the Lend er al the ratc ol ien per cont

annum  calculated on the Loan MonieS or on 0 much thereol as shall  be

OWInNe

] 1) I 1 t % a C 1y fore 3
he Borrower to the Lender from tme (0 tme. Such inierest 10 be paid Yearly

I'he term of this loan 1S for a period no more than 7 3 Tom  the

1his deed

Loan MonieS and any mierest owmne here  under

UEILC

| . [ 1 a »
payable to the Lender upon death of the Borro i if a Recetver

ecerver and Manager. Otficral Manager, frustee | 01 &Ny par

11

1 [orta b (e 1t 1h3 AR T G i 2 S 1 1) 1
O UTNUCTTaK 111 9 O HC HDOTTOWED it 18 oL Ieimnoy ¢ ‘\‘ Wit 10 BYentv=c1ent

Ihe” Borrower shall” be entitled 1t it so wishes {0 make repayment

or all

qROLy 1 ¥
e Loan Monies o the Lender hom time 10 [ime Delore e events mentioned

clauses 3 and 4 hereol
TF Borrowe 1 h 131 1a/l 1 1 ]

HC DOTTOWED nereny | |M‘w WIEUPEes and aerees that 1IN consideratiomn
1o 10 1 (3 a | A "y , \ » 1
iending and advancing the Loan Nonies (o the Bormrower he had
repavment of the [Loan Monies and payment "ol mnterest as atoresard
contained  m the Guarantee hereto annexed marked

A

A

A

el

pon e

1.
Dy

£ 10%} per

1|

Ol the Lender

CLHTL




SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED

by  Mu 1kavarapu
in the presence

A Justice of the Peace/ Solicitor

SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED

R

By Deepak Prakash as trustee of KREEDA SUPERANNUATION

presence

4

A Justice of the Peace/ Solicitor

FUND

n the




TO: Deepak Prakash & Krishnaveni Naidu As Trustee For Kreeda
’ Superannuation Fund of 18 Bearcat Court Bray Park in the state ot
Queensland
cavarapu of “h?;'iiifk‘t' ybon B :”kin}'hﬂe in the state of Queensland
J@g§i@iaﬁ*ﬁu’b‘ﬁ‘&‘::‘amﬂ'ﬁé‘ﬂ@ of you lending to Murali Sakavarapu ('the Borrower <) tie
[ Wﬁ@)mm referred to in the L Deed of Loan annexed ihmf(a" fo and
ﬂ@huﬂ" \\Jﬂi ﬁ'ﬁ &GJW‘Q@/\JWIUML, the punctual and | faithful
¢ 1e Borrower of the terms of the said Deed of Loan and
'z?ﬁ‘-ﬂ,t\ffﬁ,ﬂ‘i the Borrower s @iﬂlh{u[«m\\ whatsoever to you while any monies remain OWing 10!
you under the Deed of Loan AND T "h d“j Y& /\(LJ&MU)\W‘l[,J'ﬁ.]f)l(tile}, that this Guarantee
shall bea con umng security and k‘{nhﬁl” not ected or avoided in any way by any
reement or arrangement made between you and the Bomrower or by any alterations of
variations fo.
the rights or (mlbﬂ?(g:ma)m of any of the said Deed of Loan or by the granting of any time
other induleence or forbearance by you to the Borrower of any other thing ,whaiSOever
which winﬁ’i’ﬁr the law rel fing to sureties would but for this provision affect or avoid this
guarantee and whether any of the af &(M}Pﬂﬁl matters occur whether with 01 without my
consent AJ&‘EDLJJJJJM]I uU ‘R_AGR] JM,,JU AT you shall be at liberty to regard me in all

respect as neif 3] party and shall not be o ms]f,uuml to take action first against the

Bomower M\JAEBLJ[qu. [ my obligations hereunder shall not merge or be deemed fo have

been merged in any judgment obtained by you against the Borrower AND_THAT [ shall
remamn liable to you in terms of this Guarantee notwithstanding that you may in the
meantime .@.}Jb\ﬂ;’ii;ﬁm fgm{dhg‘j'r|‘m<=amii against the Borrower

My liability under this Guarantee shall not be discharged until all terms of the said Loan

.‘ = oLk I R e R eA T A
ement have been faithfully performed and observed

bfl w.‘»f&‘ HEREQE these present have been executed
" Day ‘uram 2016

SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED

by the said Murali Sakava arapu 1n the pPresence or




|KREEDA SUPER FUND]

LOAN REPAYMENT SCHEDULE

Murali Sakavarapu
Interest |repayments
Drawdown Open Balance 10% Closing Balance
Nov-16 1 10,000.00 83.33 10,083.33
Dec-16 2 10,083.33 84.03 10,167.36
Jan-17 3 10,167.36 84.73 10,252.09
Feb-17 4 10,252.09 85.43 10,337.52
Mar-17 5 10,337.52 86.15 10,423.67
Apr-17 6 10,423.67 86.86 10,510.53
May-17 7 10,510.53 87.59 10,598.12
Jun-17 8 10,598.12 88.32 10,686.44 686.44
Jul-17 9 10,686.44 89.05 10,775.49
Aug-17 10 10,775.49 89.80 10,865.29
Sep-17 11 10,865.29 90.54 10,955.83
Oct-17 12 10,955.83 91.30 11,047.13
Nov-17 13 11,047.13 92.06 11,139.19
Dec-17 14 11,139.19 92.83 11,232.02
Jan-18 15 11,232.02 93.60 11,325.62
Feb-18 16 11,325.62 94.38 11,420.00
Mar-18 17 11,420.00 95.17 11,515.16
Apr-18 18 11,515.16 95.96 11,611.12
May-18 19 11,611.12 96.76 11,707.88
Jun-18 20 11,707.88 97.57 11,805.45
Jul-18 21 11,805.45 98.38 11,903.83
Aug-18 22 11,903.83 99.20 12,003.03
Sep-18 23 12,003.03 100.03 12,103.05
Oct-18 24 12,103.05 100.86 12,203.91
Nov-18 25 12,203.91 101.70 12,305.61
Dec-18 26 12,305.61 102.55 12,408.16
Jan-19 27 12,408.16 103.40 12,511.56
Feb-19 28 12,511.56 104.26 12,615.82
Mar-19 29 12,615.82 105.13 12,720.95
Apr-19 30 12,720.95 106.01 12,826.96
May-19 31 12,826.96 106.89 12,933.85
Jun-19 32 12,933.85 107.78 13,041.63
Jul-19 33 13,041.63 108.68 13,150.31
Aug-19 34 13,150.31 109.59 13,259.90
Sep-19 35 13,259.90 110.50 13,370.40
Oct-19 36 13,370.40 111.42 13,481.82
Nov-19 37 13,481.82 112.35 13,5694.17
Dec-19 38 13,5694.17 113.28 13,707.45
Jan-20 39 13,707.45 114.23 13,821.68
Feb-20 40 13,821.68 115.18 13,936.86
Mar-20 41 13,936.86 116.14 14,053.00
Apr-20 42 14,053.00 117.11 14,170.11
May-20 43 14,170.11 118.08 14,288.19
Jun-20 44 14,288.19 119.07 14,407.26
Jul-20 45 14,407.26 120.06 14,527.32
Aug-20 46 14,527.32 121.06 14,648.38
Sep-20 47 14,648.38 122.07 14,770.45
Oct-20 48 14,770.45 123.09 14,893.54
Nov-20 49 14,893.54 12411 15,017.65
Dec-20 50 15,017.65 125.15 15,142.80
Jan-21 51 15,142.80 126.19 15,268.99
Feb-21 52 15,268.99 127.24 15,396.23
Mar-21 53 15,396.23 128.30 15,524.53
Apr-21 54 15,524.53 129.37 15,653.91
May-21 55 15,653.91 130.45 15,784.35
Jun-21 56 15,784.35 131.54 15,915.89
Jul-21 57 15,915.89 132.63 16,048.52
Aug-21 58 16,048.52 133.74 16,182.26
Sep-21 59 16,182.26 134.85 16,317.11
Oct-21 60 16,317.11 135.98 16,453.09
Nov-21 61 16,453.09 137.11 16,590.20
Dec-21 62 16,590.20 138.25 16,728.45
Jan-22 63 16,728.45 139.40 16,867.85
Feb-22 64 16,867.85 140.57 17,008.42




Mar-22 65 17,008.42 141.74 17,150.16
Apr-22 66 17,150.16 142.92 17,293.07
May-22 67 17,293.07 144.11 17,437.18
Jun-22 68 17,437.18 145.31 17,582.49
Jul-22 69 17,582.49 146.52 17,729.01
Aug-22 70 17,729.01 147.74 17,876.76
Sep-22 71 17,876.76 148.97 18,025.73
Oct-22 72 18,025.73 150.21 18,175.94
Nov-22 73 18,175.94 151.47 18,327.41
Dec-22 74 18,327.41 152.73 18,480.14
Jan-23 75 18,480.14 154.00 18,634.14
Feb-23 76 18,634.14 155.28 18,789.42
Mar-23 77 18,789.42 156.58 18,946.00
Apr-23 78 18,946.00 157.88 19,103.88
May-23 79 19,103.88 159.20 19,263.08
Jun-23 80 19,263.08 160.53 19,423.61
Jul-23 81 19,423.61 161.86 19,585.47
Aug-23 82 19,585.47 163.21 19,748.69
Sep-23 83 19,748.69 164.57 19,913.26
Oct-23 84 19,913.26 165.94 20,079.20
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DEED OF LOAN AND GUARANTEE

THIS DEED ON LOAN is made the 25 day of AUGUST
2014

BETWEEN: Deepak Prakash & Krishnaveni Naidu As Trustee For Kreeda
Superannuation Fund of 18 Bearcat Court Bray Park in the state of Queensland
(“ the Lender”)

AND: Nitin Kashyap of Bridgeman Downs, Brisbane in
the state of Queensland (“the Borrower™)
RECITALS

A. The Borrower has previously requested the Lender to lend and advance the
sum of SEVEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED DOLLARS -$7800.00
(“the Loan Monies”) to the Borrower.

B. The Borrower has agreed to guarantee repayment of the Loan Monies and
interest as herein provided to the Lender upon the terms of the guarantee
hereto annexed marked “A”.
C. The Lender lent and advanced the Loan Monies to the Borrower
on 25" dayof August 2014,
AGREEMENT

1. The Borrower acknowledges having received the Loan Monies from the
Lenderon  25™ day of August 2014.

2. The Borrower will pay interest to the Lender at the rate of ten per cent (10%)
per annum calculated on the Loan Monies or on so much thereof as shall be
owing by the Borrower to the Lender from time to time, such interest to be
paid quarterly(3 months).

3. The term of this loan is for a period no more than Syears from the date of this
deed.

4. The Loan Monies and any interest owing hereunder shall also become due and
payable to the Lender upon death of the Borrower or if a Receiver, or
Receiver and Manager, Official Manager, Trustee, Voluntary Administrator,
Provisional Liquidator or similar officer is appointed for all or any part of the
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assets or undertaking of the Borrower and is not removed within twenty-eight
days.

5. The Borrower shall be entitled if it so wishes to make repayment of part or all
of the Loan Monies to the Lender from time to time before the events
mentioned in clauses 3 and 4 hereof.

6. The Borrower hereby acknowledges and agrees that in consideration of the
Lender lending and advancing the Loan Monies to the Borrower he had
guaranteed repayment of the Loan Monies and payment of interest as
aforesaid upon the term contained in the Guarantee hereto annexed marked
G‘A"

SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED
by  Nitin Kaghyap

'

SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED
By Deepak Prakash as trustee of KREEDA SUPERANNUATION FUND

And

SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED
By Krishnaveni Naidu as trustee of KREEDA SUPERANNUATION

)




M

“A”

TO: Deepak Prakash & Krishnaveni Naidu As Trustee For Kreeda
Superannuation Fund of 18 Bearcat Court Bray Park in the state of
Queensland.

I: Nitin Kashyap of in the state of Queensland.

IN CONSIDERATION of you lending to Nitin Kashyap (“the Borrower”) the amount
of the Loan Monies referred to in the Deed of Loan annexed hereto and executing such
Deed DO HEREBY GUARANTEE the punctual and faithful performance and
observance by the Borrower of the terms of the said Deed of Loan and of all the
Borrower’s obligations whatsoever to you while any monies remain owing to you under
the Deed of Loan AND I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE that this Guarantee shall be a
continuing security and shall not be affected or avoided in any way by any agreement or
arrangement made between you and the Borrower or by any alterations of variations to
the rights or obligations of any of the said Deed of Loan or by the granting of any time or
other indulgence or forbearance by you to the Borrower of any other thing whatsoever
which under the law relating to sureties would but for this provision affect or avoid this
guarantee and whether any of the aforesaid matters occur whether with or without my
consent AND I FURTHER AGREE THAT you shall be at liberty to regard me in all
respect as a principal party and shall not be obliged to take action first against the
Borrower AND THAT my obligations hereunder shall not merge or be deemed to have
been merged in any judgment obtained by you against the Borrower AND THAT I shall
remain liable to you in terms of this Guarantee notwithstanding that you may in the
meantime obtain judgment against the Borrower.

My liability under this Guarantee shall not be discharged until all terms of the said Loan
Agreement have been faithfully performed and observed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF these present have been executed
this 25 day of AUGUST 2014.

SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED
by the said Nitin Kashyap :




KREEDA SUPER FUND

LOAN REPAYMENT SCHEDULE Loan start 25th August 2014
750/004 Nitin Kashyap Term 5 yrs
Interest repayments

Open Balance 10% Closing Balance interest pa 1
31/08/2014 7,800.00 49.83 - 7,849.83 2
30/09/2014 7,849.83 65.42 - 7,915.25 3
31/10/2014 7,915.25 65.96 - 7,981.21 4
30/11/2014 7,981.21 66.51 - 8,047.72 5
31/12/2014 8,047.72 67.06 - 8,114.78 6
31/01/2015 8,114.78 67.62 - 8,182.41 7
25/02/2015 8,182.41 68.19 - 8,250.59 8
31/03/2015 8,250.59 68.75 8,319.35 9
30/04/2015 8,319.35 69.33 - 8,388.68 10
31/05/2015 8,388.68 69.91 - 8,458.58 11
30/06/2015 8,458.58 70.49 - 8,529.07 729.07 |Yr2015 | 12
31/07/2015 8,529.07 71.08 - 8,600.15 13
31/08/2015 8,600.15 71.67 - 8,671.81 14
30/09/2015 8,671.81 72.27 - 8,744.08 15
31/10/2015 8,744.08 72.87 - 8,816.95 16
30/11/2015 8,816.95 73.47 - 8,890.42 17
31/12/2015 8,890.42 74.09 - 8,964.51 18
31/01/2016 8,964.51 74.70 - 9,039.21 19
29/02/2016 9,039.21 75.33 - 9,114.54 20
31/03/2016 9,114.54 75.95 - 9,190.49 21
30/04/2016 9,190.49 76.59 - 9,267.08 22
31/05/2016 9,267.08 77.23 - 9,344.31 23
30/06/2016 9,344.31 77.87 - 9,422.18 893.11 |Yr 2016 | 24
31/07/2016 9,422.18 78.52 - 9,500.69 25
31/08/2016 9,500.69 79.17 - 9,5679.87 26
30/09/2016 9,5679.87 79.83 - 9,659.70 27
31/10/2016 9,659.70 80.50 - 9,740.20 28
30/11/2016 9,740.20 81.17 - 9,821.36 29
31/12/2016 9,821.36 81.84 - 9,903.21 30
31/01/2017 9,903.21 82.53 - 9,985.74 31
28/02/2017 9,985.74 83.21 - 10,068.95 32
31/03/2017 10,068.95 83.91 - 10,152.86 33
30/04/2017 10,152.86 84.61 - 10,237.46 34
31/05/2017 10,237.46 85.31 - 10,322.78 35
30/06/2017 10,322.78 86.02 - 10,408.80 986.62 |Yr 2017 | 36
31/07/2017 10,408.80 86.74 - 10,495.54 37
31/08/2017 10,495.54 87.46 - 10,583.00 38
30/09/2017 10,583.00 88.19 - 10,671.19 39
31/10/2017 10,671.19 88.93 - 10,760.12 40
30/11/2017 10,760.12 89.67 - 10,849.79 41
31/12/2017 10,849.79 90.41 - 10,940.20 42
31/01/2018 10,940.20 91.17 - 11,031.37 43
28/02/2018 11,031.37 91.93 - 11,123.30 44
31/03/2018 11,123.30 92.69 - 11,215.99 45
30/04/2018 11,215.99 93.47 - 11,309.46 46
31/05/2018 11,309.46 94.25 - 11,403.71 47
30/06/2018 11,403.71 95.03 - 11,498.74 1,089.94 |Yr2018 |48
31/07/2018 11,498.74 95.82 - 11,594.56 49
31/08/2018 11,594.56 96.62 - 11,691.18 50
30/09/2018 11,691.18 97.43 - 11,788.61 51
31/10/2018 11,788.61 98.24 - 11,886.85 52
30/11/2018 11,886.85 99.06 - 11,985.90 53
31/12/2018 11,985.90 99.88 - 12,085.79 54
31/01/2019 12,085.79 100.71 - 12,186.50 55
28/02/2019 12,186.50 101.55 - 12,288.05 56
31/03/2019 12,288.05 102.40 - 12,390.46 57
30/04/2019 12,390.46 103.25 - 12,493.71 58
31/05/2019 12,493.71 104.11 12,597.82 59
30/06/2019 12,597.82 104.98 12,702.81 1,204.07 |Yr 2019 |60
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DEED OF LOAN AND GUARANTEE

THIS DEED ON LOAN is made the 21st _davof June 2013

BETWEEN: Deepak Prakash & Krishnaveni Naidu As Trustee For Kreeda
Superannuation Fund of 18 Bearcat Court Bray Park in the state of Queensland
(* the Lender™)

AND: Tirumala Polamarasetty of Dockside. Melbourne in the state of Victoria
(“the Borrower™)

RECITALS
A. The Borrower has previously requested the Lender to lend and advance the

sum of FIFTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS -$15 000.00
(Ythe Loan Monies™) to the Borrower.

B. The Borrower has agreed to guarantee repayment of the Loan Monies and
interest as herein provided to the Lender upon the terms of the guarantee
hereto annexed marked “A*.

C. The Lender lent and advanced the Loan Monies to the Borrower
on 2lst dayof June 2013,

AGREEMENT

I The Borrower acknowledges having received the Loan Monies from the
Lender on 21st __dayof June 2014,

o

The Borrower will pay interest to the Lender at the rate of ten per cent (10%)
per annum caleulated on the Loan Monies or on so much thereof as shall be
owing by the Borrower to the Lender from time to time, such interest to be
paid quarterly(3 months).

o

The term of this loan is for a period no more than Syears from the date of this
deed.

4. The Loan Monies and any interest owing hereunder shall also become due and
payable to the Lender upon death of the Borrower or if a Receiver. or
Receiver and Manager, Official Manager, Trustee, Voluntary Administrator.
Provisional Liquidator or similar officer is appointed for all or any part of the
assets or undertaking of the Borrower and is not removed within twenty-eight
days.



A/:Z"g/

5. The Borrower shall be entitled if it so wishes to make repayment of part or all
of the Loan Monies to the Lender from time to time before the events
mentioned in clauses 3 and 4 hereof,

6. The Borrower hereby acknowledges and agrees that in consideration of the
Lender lending and advancing the Loan Monies to the Borrower he had
guaranteed repayment of the Loan Monies and payment of interest as

aforesaid upon the term contained in the Guarantee hereto annexed marked

iiA!E

SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED
by  Tirumala Polamarasetty
in the presence of:

e - ‘! \ I-
. / te P
4 P>

i e

A Justice of the PeaceTSlblicitor

SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED
By Deepak Prakash as trustee of KREEDA SUPERANNUATION FUND in the
presence of

Yyl /

4 . . 3
- L

A Justice of the Peace / Solicitor
And
SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED

By Krishnaveni Naidu as trustee of KREEDA SUPERANNUATION FUND in the
presence of

F;\..\.; 4.'/'. B

A Justice of the Peace / Solicitor
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“A”

TO: Deepak Prakash & Krishnaveni Naidu As Trustee For Kreeda
Superannuation Fund of 18 Bearcat Court Bray Park in the state of
Queensland.

I: Tirumala Polamarasetty of Dockside, Melbourne in the state of Victoria.

IN CONSIDERATION _of you lending to Tirumala Polamarasetty (“the Borrower™)
the amount of the Loan Monies referred to in the Deed of Loan annexed hereto and
executing such Deed DO HEREBY GUARANTEE the punctual and faithful
performance and observance by the Borrower of the terms of the said Deed of Loan and
ofall the Borrower’s obligations whatsoever to you while any monies remain owing to
you under the Deed of Loan AND I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE that this Guarantee
shall be a continuing security and shall not be affected or avoided in any way by any
agreement or arrangement made between you and the Borrower or by any alterations of
variations to the rights or obligations of any of the said Deed of Loan or by the granting
of any time or other indulgence or forbearance by you to the Borrower of any other thing
whatsoever which under the law relating to sureties would but for this provision affect or
avoid this guarantee and whether any of the aforesaid matters occur whether with or
without my consent AND I FURTHER AGREE THAT you shall be at liberty to regard
me in all respect as a principal party and shall not be obliged to take action first against
the Borrower AND THAT my obligations hereunder shall not merge or be deemed to
have been merged in any judgment obtained by you against the Borrower AND THAT I
shall remain liable to you in terms of this Guarantee notwithstanding that you may in the
meantime obtain judgment against the Borrower.

My liability under this Guarantee shall not be discharged until all terms of the said Loan
Agreement have been faithfully performed and observed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF these present have been executed
this 21 day of  June 2013.

SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED
by the said Tirumala Polamarasetty in the presence of:




KREEDA SUPER FUND

LOAN REPAYMENT SCHEDULE Loan start 21st June 2013
Tirumala Polamarasetty
Interest | repayments
Open Balance 10% Closing Balance interest pa
30/06/2013 15,000.00 125.00 - 15,125.00 1
31/07/2013 15,125.00 126.04 - 15,251.04 2
31/08/2013 15,251.04 127.09 - 15,378.13 3
30/09/2013 15,378.13 128.15 - 15,506.28 4
31/10/2013 15,506.28 129.22 - 15,635.50 5
30/11/2013 15,635.50 130.30 - 15,765.80 6
21/12/2013 15,765.80 131.38 - 15,897.18 7
31/01/2014 15,897.18 132.48 16,029.66 8
28/02/2014 16,029.66 133.58 - 16,163.24 9
31/03/2014 16,163.24 134.69 - 16,297.93 10
30/04/2014 16,297.93 135.82 - 16,433.75 11
31/05/2014 16,433.75 136.95 - 16,570.70 12
30/06/2014 16,570.70 138.09 - 16,708.79 1,708.79 |Yr2014 |13
31/07/2014 16,708.79 139.24 - 16,848.03 14
31/08/2014 16,848.03 140.40 - 16,988.43 15
30/09/2014 16,988.43 141.57 - 17,130.00 16
31/10/2014 17,130.00 142.75 - 17,272.75 17
30/11/2014 17,272.75 143.94 - 17,416.68 18
31/12/2014 17,416.68 145.14 |-  4,000.00 13,561.82 19
31/01/2015 13,561.82 113.02 - 13,674.84 20
28/02/2015 13,674.84 113.96 - 13,788.80 21
31/03/2015 13,788.80 114.91 - 13,903.70 22
30/04/2015 13,903.70 115.86 - 14,019.57 23
31/05/2015 14,019.57 116.83 - 14,136.40 24
30/06/2015 14,136.40 117.80 - 14,254.20 1,545.41 |Yr2015 |25
31/07/2015 14,254.20 118.79 - 14,372.99 26
31/08/2015 14,372.99 119.77 - 14,492.76 27
30/09/2015 14,492.76 120.77 - 14,613.53 28
31/10/2015 14,613.53 121.78 - 14,735.31 29
30/11/2015 14,735.31 122.79 - 14,858.11 30
31/12/2015 14,858.11 123.82 14,981.92 31
31/01/2016 14,981.92 124.85 - 15,106.77 32
29/02/2016 15,106.77 125.89 - 15,232.66 33
31/03/2016 15,232.66 126.94 - 15,359.60 34
30/04/2016 15,359.60 128.00 - 15,487.60 35
31/05/2016 15,487.60 129.06 - 15,616.66 36
30/06/2016 15,616.66 130.14 - 15,746.80 1,492.60 |Yr2016 |37
31/07/2016 15,746.80 131.22 15,878.02 38
31/08/2016 15,878.02 132.32 - 16,010.34 39
30/09/2016 16,010.34 133.42 - 16,143.76 40
31/10/2016 16,143.76 134.53 - 16,278.29 41
30/11/2016 16,278.29 135.65 - 16,413.94 42
31/12/2016 16,413.94 136.78 - 16,550.73 43
31/01/2017 16,550.73 137.92 - 16,688.65 44
28/02/2017 16,688.65 139.07 - 16,827.72 45
31/03/2017 16,827.72 140.23 - 16,967.95 46
30/04/2017 16,967.95 141.40 - 17,109.35 47
31/05/2017 17,109.35 142.58 - 17,251.93 48
30/06/2017 17,251.93 143.77 - 17,395.70 1,648.90 |Yr2017 |49
31/07/2017 17,395.70 144.96 - 17,540.66 50
31/08/2017 17,540.66 146.17 - 17,686.83 51
30/09/2017 17,686.83 147.39 - 17,834.22 52
31/10/2017 17,834.22 148.62 - 17,982.84 53
30/11/2017 17,982.84 149.86 - 18,132.70 54
31/12/2017 18,132.70 151.11 - 18,283.80 55
31/01/2018 18,283.80 152.37 - 18,436.17 56
28/02/2018 18,436.17 153.63 - 18,589.80 57
31/03/2018 18,589.80 154.92 - 18,744.72 58
30/04/2018 18,744.72 156.21 - 18,900.93 59
31/05/2018 18,900.93 157.51 19,058.43 60




128 Day of Ar

(= the Lender" )
ND

Shrevas Megatavally of Fitzgibbon, = Brisbane >
3 s L the B Wer )
the state of Queensland (*'the Borro:

RECITALS

to lend and advance the

A. The Borrower has previous Iy request d the Lender
sum of EIGHT THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED -$8900/

("the Loan Monies") to the Borrower

Monies and

3 o , ¥ = Ltha [ Aar
B. The Borrower hasagreed to guarantee repayment of the Loan

- 11 { 5 I ST
interest as herein provided to the Lender upon the terms 0L e SUatdliic]

here to annexed marked "A
1 T + 1 1 1 ¥ 0 KT
The Lender lent and advanced the Loan Mon ies (0 (he BOITOWeI

on  12th Dav ol April_ 201 7.

AGREEMENT

[. The Borrower acknowledges having received the Loan Monies from the

Lender on 12th Dav of April 201 7

[he Bomower will' pay interest” to the Lend er al the pate of ten per ¢ent (10%) pe

annum- calculated on the Loan Monies or on s0 much thereof as shall be owing by
the Bomower to the Lender from fime (o Ume. such interest  to be paid Yearly
Fhe term of this loan is for a period no more than 7 vears from  the date of

this deed

The Loan Monies and any interest owine here under s hall also become ¢lue and
H,w-,m‘inl\y; to the Lender upon death of the Borrower or it a Receiver. o1
Recerver and Manager. Official Manager,  lrustee for all or any part .0f the assets

; o ] 1 ; B
or undertaking of the Borrower and 1s not removed with in twentv-eieht days

Lhe Borrower sshall “be entitled 11t so wishes 10" make repayment of part or all-of

the Loan Monies 10 the Lender fiom time o time betore the events mentioned  in

clauses 3 and 4 heren!

T} 3 A ! 1. ¢ nh 1 3 1 :
Lhe Borrower hereby acknowledees and aerces that in consideration of the [Lender

1.

lending and’ advanc g the Loan Monies (0 the Borrower he had guaranteed

repayment off the Loan Monies and payment ol interest as atoresaid “upon the term

contained in the Guarantee herelo annexed marked
A




i;,l)] 1)

SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED
Shreyas Megatavally

by

in the presence of

=/ ””//’I

A Justice of the Peace/ Solicitor

SIGNED SEALED AND DELIV.
By Deepak Prakash as trustee

presence of

A Justice of the Peace/ Solicitor




TO: Deepak Prakash & a.,mm.pw:rﬁ Naidu As Trustee For Kreeda
3l S nd of 18 Bearcat Court Bray Park in the state of

|- Shreyas Megatavally of Fitzgibbon Brisbane,  in the state of Queensland

IN_CONSID] 'lf\;m(o)m of sﬁemim‘ﬁhu 10 ‘W«%m IMKMP Al (f e RO ) the

you under lijh(_ei {Diﬂ,.{q of H.mﬂﬂ /‘WHU)JU l]"l EE :

\\35}3&“ bea (e(iq),nﬁﬁﬂuuamig S¢ nﬁ\r hnho[ L&EM (mm}arr Jn)ﬁ‘ f.um ected or z:,lmm)Jfﬂkv‘(ﬂ| 1n any way ]E‘W/ any

¢ 1 ent {x;uyxnk" between you and the Borrower or by any alterations of

vari '”‘Hm to

the rights or obligations of any of the said Deed of Loan or by the granting of any time or

other indulgence or forb mj»mq by you to the Borrower of any other thing ,whatsoever

which under the law relating to ‘!.'gah‘a_a;iﬁ‘[a‘,@w would but for this provision affect or avoid this

guarantee and whether éh,nf_\ﬁ“/‘ of the 411/{&))“(&%1’(61 matters occur whether with or without my

consent /\E‘H..Lﬂhlf MUE‘U{{]‘?L/\(&J RE JUHE/H\J you shall be at liberty to re oard me in all

respect as a ;uﬁfiﬂ(ﬂ]o}‘d! patty and sh H not be o){m!i;i ed to take action first : acamst the

haﬁeammm(%g? MWHBLJE] [AT my mﬂaﬁﬁpg'.m(mﬂa hereunder shall not merge or be deemed fo have
,rj{w{e in any ]muh_anﬂ(v‘mm mln)mniinr(v(a lnwf you (:u{'uium the nmnunwn AND THAT T shall

that you may 1 the

meantime (cia}{é}iiﬁ”@j 1. ﬁ{m(m‘ kgmu@jmii against the Borrower
My liability under this Guarantee shall not be discharged until all terms of the said Loan

L A S s x S i KPR il AT 1 N T L1 S ]
Agreement have been faithfully performed and observed

IN WITNESS WHEREOF these present have been executed
This | }mu. UJ':,}\/ of r:%\,pmnll 2017

SIGNED SFALED AND DELIVERED

hv the 1 QShy 6y © < v
by the said Shreyas Iwkqgaum\\V,z»._rlﬂ\y, n H{»n(:‘ Presence o




KREEDA SUPER FUND

LOAN REPAYMENT SCHEDULE

SHREYAS
Interest repayments
Drawdown | Open Balance 10% Closing Balance

Nov-15 1 5,000.00 41.67 5,000.00 41.67
Dec-15 2 41.67 0.35 42.01
Jan-16 3 42.01 0.35 42.36
Feb-16 4 42.36 0.35 42.72
Mar-16 5 42.72 0.36 43.07
Apr-16 6 43.07 0.36 43.43
May-16 7 43.43 0.36 43.79
Jun-16 8 43.79 0.36 44.16 44.16

Jul-16 9 44.16 0.37 44.53
Aug-16 10 44.53 0.37 44.90
Sep-16 11 2500.00 2,544.90 21.21 2,566.11
Oct-16 12 2,566.11 21.38 2,587.49
Nov-16 13 2,587.49 21.56 2,609.05
Dec-16 14 2,609.05 21.74 2,630.79
Jan-17 15 2,630.79 21.92 2,652.72
Feb-17 16 2,652.72 22.11 2,674.82
Mar-17 17 2,674.82 22.29 2,697.11
Apr-17 18 6400.00 9,097.11 75.81 9,172.92
May-17 19 9,172.92 76.44 9,249.36
Jun-17 20 9,249.36 77.08 9,326.44 382.28

Jul-17 21 9,326.44 77.72 9,404.16
Aug-17 22 9,404.16 78.37 .9,482.53
Sep-17 23 9,482.53 79.02 9,561.55
Oct-17 24 9,561.55 79.68 9,641.23
Nov-17 25 9,641.23 80.34 9,721.57
Dec-17 26 9,721.57 81.01 9,802.59
Jan-18 27 9,802.59 81.69 9,884.28
Feb-18 28 9,884.28 82.37 9,966.64
Mar-18 29 9,966.64 83.06 10,049.70
Apr-18 30 10,049.70 83.75 10,133.45
May-18 31 10,133.45 84.45 10,217.89
Jun-18 32 10,217.89 85.15 10,303.04

Jul-18 33 10,303.04 85.86 10,388.90
Aug-18 34 10,388.90 86.57 10,475.48
Sep-18 35 10,475.48 87.30 10,562.77
Oct-18 36 10,562.77 88.02 10,650.79
Nov-18 37 10,650.79 88.76 10,739.55
Dec-18 38 10,739.55 89.50 10,829.05
Jan-19 39 10,829.05 90.24 10,919.29
Feb-19 40 10,919.29 90.99 11,010.28
Mar-19 41 11,010.28 91.75 11,102.04
Apr-19 42 11,102.04 92.52 11,194.55
May-19 43 11,194.55 93.29 11,287.84
Jun-19 44 11,287.84 94.07 11,381.91

Jul-19 45 11,381.91 94.85 11,476.75
Aug-19 46 11,476.75 95.64 11,572.39
Sep-19 47 11,572.39 96.44 11,668.83
Oct-19 48 11,668.83 97.24 11,766.07
Nov-19 49 11,766.07 98.05 11,864.12
Dec-19 50 11,864.12 98.87 11,962.99
Jan-20 51 11,962.99 99.69 12,062.68
Feb-20 52 12,062.68 100.52 12,163.20
Mar-20 53 12,163.20 101.36 12,264.56
Apr-20 54 12,264.56 102.20 12,366.77
May-20 55 12,366.77 103.06 12,469.82
Jun-20 56 12,469.82 103.92 12,573.74

Jul-20 57 12,573.74 104.78 12,678.52
Aug-20 58 12,678.52 105.65 12,784.18
Sep-20 59 12,784.18 106.53 12,890.71
Oct-20 60 12,890.71 107.42 12,998.13
Nov-20 61 12,998.13 108.32 13,106.45
Dec-20 62 13,106.45 109.22 13,215.67
Jan-21 63 13,215.67 110.13 13,325.80
Feb-21 64 13,325.80 111.05 13,436.85




Mar-21 65 13,436.85 111.97 13,548.82
Apr-21 66 13,548.82 112.91 13,661.73
May-21 67 13,661.73 113.85 13,775.58
Jun-21 68 13,775.58 114.80 13,890.37
Jul-21 69 13,890.37 115.75 14,006.13
Aug-21 70 14,006.13 116.72 14,122.85
Sep-21 71 14,122.85 117.69 14,240.54
Oct-21 72 14,240.54 118.67 14,359.21
Nov-21 73 14,359.21 119.66 14,478.87
Dec-21 74 14,478.87 120.66 14,599.52
Jan-22 75 14,599.52 121.66 14,721.19
Feb-22 76 14,721.19 122.68 14,843.86
Mar-22 77 14,843.86 123.70 14,967.56
Apr-22 78 14,967.56 124.73 15,092.29
May-22 79 15,092.29 125.77 15,218.06
Jun-22 80 15,218.06 126.82 15,344.88
Jul-22 81 15,344.88 127.87 15,472.75
Aug-22 82 15,472.75 128.94 15,601.69
Sep-22 83 15,601.69 130.01 15,731.71
Oct-22 84 15,731.71 131.10 15,862.80




